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K3HB-H
•

.
•

.
•

.
•  DeviceNet.
•  95  (

),  97  DeviceNet.
•  UL (

) .
•  CE 

.
•  NEMA 4X 

(  IP66).
•  50  (20 ).
•  0,01°C

 Pt100. 
 0,1°C .

•
.

■
.

1.
TA:

/
5.

100-240 VAC:  100  240 ~
24 VAC/VDC: 24 ~ / =

2. /
None:
CPA:  (PASS: SPDT) + 

(12 = +/−10%, 80 ) ( .  1.)
L1A:  (DC0(4) − 20 ) + 

(12 = +/−10%, 80 ) ( .  2.)
L1A:  (DC0(1) − 5 , 0 - 10 ) + 

(12 = +/−10%, 80 ) ( .  2.)
A:  (12 =+/−10%, 80 )
FLK1A:  (RS-232C) + 

(12 = +/−10%, 80 ) ( .  2.)
FLK3A:  (RS-485) + 

(12 = +/−10%, 80 ) ( .  2.)

/

/

3. /
None:
C1:  (H/L: 

)
C2:  (HH/H/LL/L: )
T1:  (  NPN :

HH/H/PASS/L/LL)
T1:  (  PNP :

HH/H/PASS/L/LL)
DRT: DeviceNet ( .  2.)

4.
None:
1: 5  (  M3)  NPN 
2: 8  (  MIL  10 )  NPN 

3: 5  (  M3)  PNP 
4: 8  (  MIL  10 )  PNP 

1. CPA .
2. :

 RS-232C/RS-485, ,  DeviceNet.

1 5
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■  ( )

■

1.
1 .

.  OMRON  S8VS.
2.  PNP.
3.  DeviceNet  K3HB  DeviceNet .

.

(

8 )

K32-DICN

3000 мм
(3 м)Маркировка  

кабеля

9 10

1 2

Контакт

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Название сигнала

TIMING

S-TMR

HOLD

RESET

ZERO

COM

BANK4

BANK2

BANK1

COM

100 - 240 ~ (50/60 ), 24 ~/=,  DeviceNet: 24 =
85% - 110% ,  DeviceNet: 11 - 25 =

( .  1.)
100 – 240 : . 18  ( . )
24 ~/=: . 11  / 7  ( . )

 DeviceNet: . 50  (24 =)
: Pt100

: K, J, T, E, L, U, N, R, S, B, W
- -

.: /

 ( .
 2.)

NPN
.: . 3 

.  (0 ): . 17 
: . 30 =

.: . 1,5 

NPN
.: . 2 

.  (0 ): . 4 
: . 30 =

.: . 0,1 

(
)

250 ~, 30 =, 5  ( )
 5 000 000 ,

100 000 .
 24 =,  50 ,

 100 µ .
 0 - 20  =, 4 - 20 :

: 500  ( .), :  10 000, : ±0,5% 
 0 - 5 =, 1 - 5 =, 0 - 10 =:

: 5  ( .), :  10 000, : ±0,5% 
(1 : ±0,15 ;  0 )

 ( )
7- . : : 14,2  ( / );

: 4,9  ( )
, , ,

, , , ,
, , ,

, , , / ,
.

−10 - 65°C ( )

 25%  85%

−25 - 65°C ( )
. 2000 

, 2 , , ,
.  DeviceNet  DeviceNet 

(Hirose HR31-5.08P-5SC(01))  (Hirose HR31-SC-121) ( .  3.)
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■

K, T, N (–100°C ): ±2°C . ±1 
U, L: ±2°C . ±1 
B ( . 400°C): .
R, S ( . 200°C): ±3°C . ±1 
W: (±0,3%  ±3°C, , ) ± . 1 .

−19 999 – 99 999
: (±0,3%  ±1°C, ,

) ± . 1  ( . .)
: (±0,2%  ±0,8°C,

, ) ± . 1 .
20  (50 )

: . 120 
: . 180 

: . 170 
: . 230 

. 20 M  (  500 =)
2300 ~  1 .

 100 - 240 ~:
±1500 .
(  1  1 µ /100 )

 24  ~/=:
±1500 .
(  1  1 µ /100 )

: 10 – 55 , : 50 / 2, 10  5  X, Y  Z
150 / 2 (100 / 2 )  3  3 , 6 .

 300  ( )
 NEMA 4X 

(  IP66)
IP20
IP00 +  (VDE0106/100)

 ( )
: 100 000

UL61010C-1, CSA C22.2  1010.1 ( )
EN61010-1 (IEC61010-1):  2/  II
EN61326: 1997, A1: 1998, A2: 2001

: EN61326+A1 

CISPR 11  1,  A: CISPRL16-1/-2

CISPR 11  1,  A: CISPRL16-1/-2
EMS: EN61326+A1 

EN61000-4-2: 4  ( ), 8  ( )

EN61000-4-3: 10 / , 1 , ,  (
 80  1 )

/
EN61000-4-4: 2  ( ), 1  ( - )

EN61000-4-5: 1  ( ), 2  ( )

EN61000-4-6: 3  (0,15 - 80 )

EN61000-4-11: 0,5 , 0°/180°, 100% ( )
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■

/

, , .

/

-

Pt100 K J T E L U N R S B W 
(W/Re
5-26)

-

-

-

(°C)

2300
1800
1300

900
800
700
600
400
200
100

0
−100
−200

2300,0
1700,0 1700,0 1800,0

1300,0 1300,0
850,0 850,0 850,0

500,0 600,0
400,0 400,0 400,0

150,00

100,0
0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

−20,0 −100,0 −20,0 −100,0
−200,0 −150,00 −200,0 −200,0 −200,0 −200,0
0-pt 1-pt 2-k 3-k 4-j 5-j 6-t 7-e 8-l 9-u 10-n 11-r 12-s 13-b 14-w

-

(
)

0,1°C 0,01°C 0,1°C

°C °F °C °F
Pt100 (1) −200,0 – 850,0 −300,0 – 1500,0 −305,0 – 955,0 −480,0 – 1680,0

Pt100 (2) −150,00 – 150,00 −199,99 – 300,00 −180,00 – 180,00 −199,99 – 350,00

K (1) −200,0 – 1300,0 −300,0 – 2300,0 −350,0 – 1450,0 −560,0 – 2560,0

K (2) −20,0 – 500,0 0,0 – 900,0 −72,0 – 552,0 −90,0 – 990,0

J (1) −100,0 – 850,0 −100,0 – 1500,0 −195,0 – 945,0 −260,0 – 1660,0

J (2) −20,0 – 400,0 0,0 – 750,0 −62,0 – 442,0 −75,0 – 825,0

T −200,0 – 400,0 −300,0 – 700,0 −260,0 – 460,0 −400,0 – 800,0

E 0,0 – 600,0 0,0 – 1100,0 −60,0 – 660,0 −110,0 – 1210,0

L −100,0 – 850,0 −100,0 – 1500,0 −195,0 – 945,0 −260,0 – 1660,0

U −200,0 – 400,0 −300,0 – 700,0 −260,0 – 460,0 −400,0 – 800,0

N −200,0 – 1300,0 −300,0 – 2300,0 −350,0 – 1450,0 −560,0 – 2560,0

R 0,0 – 1700,0 0,0 – 3000,0 −170,0 – 1870,0 −300,0 – 3300,0

S 0,0 – 1700,0 0,0 – 3000,0 −170,0 – 1870,0 −300,0 – 3300,0

B 100,0 – 1800,0 300,0 – 3200,0 −70,0 – 1970,0 10,0 – 3490,0

W 0,0 – 2300,0 0,0 – 4100,0 −230,0 – 2530,0 −410,0 – 4510,0

E5 E6 E4 E5 E6


